This document prepared by: Law Office of John A. Gant 200 Office Park Drive, Suite 210 Birmingham, Alabama 35223 Send tax notice to:
Robert and Melissa Loudon
4948 Caldwell Mill Rd.
Birmingham, AL 35242

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)
SHELBY COUNTY)

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

That in consideration of One Hundred Sixty Two Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$162,000.00) to the undersigned GRANTOR in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JAYNN H. KUSHNER, married (herein referred to as GRANTOR) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto ROBERT LOUDON and MELISSA LOUDON, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, (herein referred to as GRANTEES), the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama:

Lot 4, according to the Final Record Plat of Caldwell Mill Trace, as recorded in Map Book 18, page 67, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

The subject property does not constitute the homestead of Jaynn H. Kushner or her spouse.

Subject to all matters of public record including, but not limited to, easements, restrictions, covenants, and/or rights of way. Also subject to any and all matters visible by a survey. Title to mineral and mining rights is not warranted herein.

And I do for myself and for my executors and administrator covenant with said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that it is free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above, that I have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, and that I am and my heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

20220502000179170 05/02/2022 03:53:30 PM DEEDS 2/3

Dated this the 22 day of April 2022.

JAYNN/H. KUSHNER

STATE OF FLORIDA (COUNTY)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that JAYNN H. KUSHNER whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 22 day of April, 2022.

Hashia Ann Handey NOTARY PUBLIC:

NOTARY PUBLIC:
My Commission Expires: 2/15/2026

Notary Public State of Florida Ababia Ann Harvey Watson My Commission HH 228532 Exp. 2/15/2026



Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 05/02/2022 03:53:30 PM \$190.00 CHERRY

20220502000179170

alli 5. Buyl

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in a	ccordance with	Code of Alabama	1975, Sect	tion 40-22-1	
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Jaynn H. Kushner 52 Mt. Laurel Ave. Birmingham, AL 35242		Grantee's Name Mailing Address	4948 Ca	Melissa Loudon aldwell Mill Rd. ham, AL 35242	
Property Address	4936 Caldwell Mill Rd. Birmingham, AL 35242		Date of Sale Purchase Price or Value or		4/29/2022 62,000.00	
		Assesso	's Market Value	\$		
following documentMortgageBill of SaleSales Contract * The deed or other	instrument of like charac	E) X Closin Other	g Statement			e
used as documenta	ry evidence					
to property and their	mailing address - provider current mailing address		f the person or p			
to property is being	conveyed.			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Property address - t	he physical address of th	ne property be	ing conveyed.			
Date of Sale - the da	ate on which interest to the	he property wa	as conveyed.			
Total purchase price	- the total amount paid	for the purcha	se of the proper	ty being	conveyed.	
Actual value - if the posterior be evidenced by an	property is not being sold appraisal conducted by a	d, the true value a licensed app	ue of the propert oraiser.	y being d	conveyed. This may	
excluding current use	narket value - if no proof e valuation, of the proper ng property for property	rty as determi	ned by the local	ate of fai official c	ir market value, harged with the	
Any person who inter a penalty of \$100 or	ntionally fails to provide to 25% of the taxes due, w	the proof requ hichever is gr	ired or presents eater.	false pro	oof shall be subject to	
hereby affirm that to s true and complete.	the best of my knowled	lge and belief	the information	containe	d in this document	
Pate 4/29/2022		Print	John .	A. Gant_		.
		Sign				
			(Owner	(Agent))c	ircle one	